| town (now city) of Decatur, raid
county and state, 'I hence west on j
said non') line of said inlot one

• hundred thirty two H32) feet,
• thence south sixty six (66) feet, to’

. the south line of said inlot. thence j
i running east on the south line of |
i said inlot one hundred thirty two ;
(132) feet to the bJast line thereof, j

i thence n »rtn sixty six (66) feet co .
r the place of beginning.

terms: to be sold free of liens I

i except taxes for 1931. due and pay-i
able 1932. c ash. Vj in 9 months I

sand t-a in 12 months deft red pay-i